GENERAL SERVICES ADMINIS'I‘RATION SUPHLEMENTAL AGRERMENT DATE <, - ]
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NG, 1 X] |5 ) 2‘

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TOLEASE MO

(35-048-62401

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 545 Qak Ridge Turnpike
Oak Ridge, TN 37830-7187

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between R & R Enterprises

whose address is 575 Oak Ridge Turnpike, Suite 201
Oak Ridge, TN 37830-7100

hereinafier cafled the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire ta amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said
Lease is amended, effective August 13, 2012 , a3 foliows:

The purpose of this Supplemental Lease Agreement is to amend the terms of the lease as follows:
1. Building Zip Code: Form 3828, Part i, Secition A, Block 1 is amended to show the zip code of the leased
premises as "37830-7187"

2. Renewal Dplion:  Form 3626, Part i, Ssction B and € are amended 1o shaow the Government's renewat
notice is “30 days notice in writing” in fleu of 15 days or N/A days.,

3. Payee Change: Form 3626, Part i, Section C, Block 8 is amended te show the payee as "R & R Enterprises,
575 Qak Ridge Tumpike, Suite 201, Oak Ridge, TN 37830-7100°

See page 2 of 2

Al other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect,

of the above date.

Aa@?’l:@z;{;ﬁﬁ M

(Title)

CONTRACTING OFFICER
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
{Official Title)

GEA Forin 276 (Jul. 67}



Supplemental Lease Agreement No 1

Lease GS-04B-62401
Oak Ridge, TN

Page 1of 2

Rents| Rate: Lease Form 3628, Part i, Section &, Block 7 {chart on page 3 of 4} is corrected to show:

T

1.} The rental rate shown in Blook 7 consists of the following compenants:

W BERigh
' PRSFRA POASERATE
SHELL RENT 584.120.00 384,120,00 1200 12.70
TENANT IMPAGVEMENTS RENT . 27.400.00 SNIA 56 91
_ Operaring CosTs' 148,480.00 148,480,070 4.84 491
B BULDING SPECIFIC SECURITY /A NiA BYA NiA,
PARKING /A NIA NiA N/A
TOTAL ANNUAL RENT $560,000.00 $532,600.00 $17.50 518.81

TShell rent {Firm Term) calculation: §12,00 per RSF multiplied by 32,000 RSF
*The tanant improvement calculation : Total TI amount amortized by 0% ovsr 12 months, then applied o firm period (6 months);
*Operating Costs rent calculation: $4.64 per RSF multiplied by 32.000 RSF

PRSFPOASE Rates may be Rounded

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

o i
Initials:






